

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Local Real Estate Agency Expands Market Presence In Eastern Tennessee Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group Opens Mount Juliet Office

MOUNT JULIET, Tenn. / Nov. 5, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group is pleased to announce it has opened a new office in Mount Juliet to better serve home buyers and sellers in Wilson County and surrounding areas.

The new office, located at 1400 N. Mount Juliet Road, will be run by Sales Manager Gerard Bullock.

"We're thrilled to open a new office in Mount Juliet to better serve our clients in that community," said Tom Andrews, the broker/co-owner of Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group. "We're also excited to have someone as talented and knowledgeable as Gerard leading our new office."

Gerard Bullock

Bullock joined Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group in 2017 and quickly distinguished himself as a leader at the Tennessee-based real estate company.

"I can't thank Tom and his wife, Mickie, and their new partner, Chris, enough for the opportunity to lead our Mount Juliet office," said Bullock. "I'm also excited to lead what I consider to be the best real estate sales team in the area to help our company increase its local market share while delivering the best service in the real estate industry."

Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group joined the Weichert® national franchise system in 2008 with a single office in Nashville. A second office opened in Murfreesboro six years later.

The opening of the Mount Juliet office marks the latest expansion for one of the top producing Weichert affiliated companies in the country.

"Our local market presence has increased significantly since we joined the Weichert national franchise system with just a single office," said Co-Owner Mickie Andrews. "Our steady growth and expansion over the years would not be possible without the amazing effort put forth by Gerard and our sales agents."

Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The company serves the greater Nashville area.

The company's two other offices are located at 2207 Crestmoor Road, Suite 101, in Nashville, and 511 N. Thompson Lane in Murfreesboro.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group, contact Tom Andrews at 615-383-3142 or visit weichertandrews.com.

###

**About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.:** Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 40 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.